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Team Statistics LAT OPP
SCORING 124 116
    Points Per Game 31.00 29.00
FIRST DOWNS 83 84
    Rushing 29 46
    Passing 42 29
    Penalty 12 9
RUSHING YARDAGE 724 821
    Yards gained 816 919
    Yards lost 92 98
    Attempts 141 169
    Avg Per Attempt 5.1 4.9
    Avg Per Game 181.0 205.3
    TDs Rushing 8 7
PASSING YARDAGE 902 704
    Att-Comp-Int 124-82-3 120-64-4
    Avg Per Attempt 7.27 5.87
    Avg Per Catch 11.00 11.00
    Avg Per Game 225.50 176.00
    TDs Passing 6 6
TOTAL OFFENSE 1626 1525
    Total Plays 265 289
    Avg Per Play 6.1 5.3
    Avg Per Game 406.5 381.3
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS 5-64 3-30
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS 7-27 4-38
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS 4-52 3-28
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 12.80 10.00
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 3.86 9.50
INT RETURN AVERAGE 13.00 9.33
FUMBLES-LOST 6-3 2-1
PENALTIES-YARDS 23-222 29-304
    Avg Per Game 55.50 76.00
PUNTS-YARDS 16-673 21-854
    Avg Per Punt 42.06 40.67
    Net Punt Avg 38.44 38.43
KICKOFFS-YARDS 24-1536 23-1362
    Avg Per Kick 64.00 59.22
    Net Kick Avg 46.08 46.00
TIME OF POSSESSION 01:59:16 02:00:44
    Per Game 29:49 30:11
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS 21-55 27-66
    3rd-Down Pct 38.18% 40.91%
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS 2-6 5-8
    4th-Down Pct 33.33% 62.50%
SACKS BY-YARDS 7-46 10-52
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 15 14
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 7-10 6-8
ON-SIDE KICKS 1-1 0-1
RED-ZONE SCORES 11-12 14-15
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS 6-12 9-15
PAT-ATTEMPTS 13-13 14-14
ATTENDANCE 52,885 21,490
    Dates-Avg Per Date 3-17,628 1-21,490
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Conf Date Opponent WL Score Record Time Attend
* 08/26/2023 FIU W 22-17 1-0 , 1-0 03:36 16,299

09/02/2023 at SMU L 14-38 1-1 , 1-0 03:32 21,490
09/09/2023 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 51-21 2-1 , 1-0 03:36 19,152
09/16/2023 NORTH TEXAS L 37-40 2-2 , 1-0 03:42 17,434

* = Conference game

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Louisiana Tech 10 48 27 39 124
Opponents 45 40 14 17 116
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# Rushing GP ATT GAIN LOSS NET AVG TD LG AVG/G
21 Willis Jr., Keith 4 33 245 5 240 7.3 3 68 60.00
4 Shelton, Tyre 2 21 216 2 214 10.2 2 56 107.00
22 Thornton, Charvis 4 27 135 4 131 4.9 1 30 32.75
23 Moody, Keldric 3 13 68 3 65 5.0 0 24 21.67
32 Fields, Jacob 3 9 56 0 56 6.2 1 30 18.67
80 Latulas, Dedrick 1 1 14 0 14 14.0 0 14 14.00
10 Turner, Jack 2 4 15 1 14 3.5 1 9 7.00
82 Jackson, Marlion 3 1 5 0 5 5.0 0 5 1.67
17 Jones, Nate 3 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.00
6 Harris, Smoke 4 5 13 14 -1 -0.2 0 7 -0.25

Team 4 2 0 3 -3 -1.5 0 0 -0.75
19 Bachmeier, Hank 4 25 49 60 -11 -0.4 0 13 -2.75

Total 4 141 816 92 724 5.1 8 68 181.00
Opponents 4 169 919 98 821 4.9 7 67 205.25

# Passing GP Rating COMP-ATT-INT PCT YDS TD LG AVG/G
19 Bachmeier, Hank 4 137.74 70-106-2 66.04% 756 5 64 189.00
10 Turner, Jack 2 142.02 12-18-1 66.67% 146 1 43 73.00

Total 4 138.36 82-124-3 66.13% 902 6 64 225.50
Opponents 4 112.45 64-120-4 53.33% 704 6 67 176.00

# Receiving GP NO YDS AVG TD LG AVG/G
6 Harris, Smoke 4 24 288 12.00 3 64 72.00
1 Allen, Cyrus 3 11 144 13.09 1 43 48.00
9 Maxwell, Kyle 3 5 113 22.60 0 42 37.67
88 Duru, Koby 3 6 84 14.00 2 53 28.00
17 Jones, Nate 3 10 73 7.30 0 33 24.33
18 Lewis, Julien 2 1 37 37.00 0 37 18.50
32 Fields, Jacob 3 3 35 11.67 0 20 11.67
34 Rivera, Ryan 4 2 28 14.00 0 16 7.00
14 McCallister, Matthew 2 2 27 13.50 0 17 13.50
23 Moody, Keldric 3 4 27 6.75 0 8 9.00
82 Jackson, Marlion 3 1 18 18.00 0 18 6.00
16 Edwards, Tru 3 3 14 4.67 0 9 4.67
21 Willis Jr., Keith 4 3 6 2.00 0 4 1.50
4 Shelton, Tyre 2 2 5 2.50 0 3 2.50
22 Thornton, Charvis 4 2 2 1.00 0 4 0.50
87 Locke, John 4 1 1 1.00 0 1 0.25
11 Crawford, Decoldest 4 0 0 NaN 0 0 0.00
80 Latulas, Dedrick 1 2 0 0.00 0 2 0.00

Total 4 82 902 11.00 6 64 225.50
Opponents 4 64 704 11.00 6 67 176.00

# Punt Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
6 Harris, Smoke 5 20 4.00 0 11
81 Williams, Dakota 1 7 7.00 0 7
80 Latulas, Dedrick 1 0 0 0 0

Total 7 27 3.86 0 11
Opponents 4 38 9.50 0 15

# Interceptions NO YRDS AVG TD LG
11 Woods, Cedric 1 52 52.00 1 52
2 Singleton Jr., Cecil 1 0 0.00 0 0
1 Roberts, Willie 1 0 0.00 0 0
4 Shelby Jr., Jhamal 1 0 0.00 0 0

Singleton, Cecil 1 0 0.00 0 0
Total 5 52 10.40 1 52
Opponents 3 28 9.33 1 17

# Kick Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
6 Harris, Smoke 2 42 21.00 0 22
1 Allen, Cyrus 1 25 25.00 0 25
34 Rivera, Ryan 2 -3 -1.50 0 9

Total 5 64 12.80 0 25
Opponents 3 30 10.00 0 20

# Fumble Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
No data to report.
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PAT
# Scoring TD FG KICK RUSH RCV PASS DXP SAF PTS
35 Barnes, Jacob — 7 12-12 — — — — — 33
6 Harris, Smoke 3 — — 0-1 — — — — 18
21 Willis Jr., Keith 3 — — — — — — — 18
88 Duru, Koby 2 — — — — — — — 12
4 Shelton, Tyre 2 — — — — — — — 12
1 Allen, Cyrus 1 — — — — — — — 6
32 Fields, Jacob 1 — — — — — — — 6
22 Thornton, Charvis 1 — — — — — — — 6
10 Turner, Jack 1 — — — — 0-1 — — 6
11 Woods, Cedric 1 — — — — — — — 6
15 Buchanan, Buck — — 1-1 — — — — — 1

Total 15 7 13-13 0-1 — 0-1 — — 124
Opponents 14 6 14-14 — — — — — 116

# Field Goals FGM-FGA PCT i20 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ LG BLK
35 Barnes, Jacob 7-9 77.78% 0-0 1-1 4-5 2-3 0-0 46 0
15 Buchanan, Buck 0-1 0.00% 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0 0

Total 7-10 70.00% 0-0 1-1 4-5 2-3 0-1 46 0
Opponents 6-8 75.00% 0-0 0-0 1-3 5-5 0-0 48 0

FG Sequence Louisiana Tech Opponents
FIU (40),37,(32),(46),43 (45)
SMU 50 (34),49,36
Northwestern St. (22),(36),(32) -
North Texas (30) (25),(22),(48),(31)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

# Total Offense G Plays Rush Pass Total AVG/G
19 Bachmeier, Hank 4 131 -11 756 745 186.25
21 Willis Jr., Keith 4 33 240 0 240 60.00
4 Shelton, Tyre 2 21 214 0 214 107.00
10 Turner, Jack 2 22 14 146 160 80.00
22 Thornton, Charvis 4 27 131 0 131 32.75
23 Moody, Keldric 3 13 65 0 65 21.67
32 Fields, Jacob 3 9 56 0 56 18.67
80 Latulas, Dedrick 1 1 14 0 14 14.00
82 Jackson, Marlion 3 1 5 0 5 1.67
6 Harris, Smoke 4 5 -1 0 -1 -0.25

Team 4 2 -3 0 -3 -0.75
Total 4 265 724 902 1626 406.50
Opponents 4 289 821 704 1525 381.25

# Punting NO YDS AVG LG TB FC i20 50+ BLK
31 Ochsendorf, Blake 16 673 42.06 57 1 8 4 3 0

Total 16 673 42.06 57 1 8 4 3 0
Opponents 21 854 40.67 64 1 6 4 6 0

# Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB
15 Buchanan, Buck 24 1536 64.0 20 1

Total 24 1536 64.0 20 1
Opponents 23 1362 59.2 12 4
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# All Purpose G RUSH RCV PR KR IR Total AVG/G
6 Harris, Smoke 4 -1 288 20 42 0 349 87.25

21 Willis Jr., Keith 4 240 6 0 0 0 246 61.50

4 Shelton, Tyre 2 214 5 0 0 0 219 109.50

1 Allen, Cyrus 3 0 144 0 25 0 169 56.33

22 Thornton, Charvis 4 131 2 0 0 0 133 33.25

9 Maxwell, Kyle 3 0 113 0 0 0 113 37.67

23 Moody, Keldric 3 65 27 0 0 0 92 30.67

32 Fields, Jacob 3 56 35 0 0 0 91 30.33

88 Duru, Koby 3 0 84 0 0 0 84 28.00

17 Jones, Nate 3 0 73 0 0 0 73 24.33

11 Woods, Cedric 4 0 0 0 0 52 52 13.00

18 Lewis, Julien 2 0 37 0 0 0 37 18.50

14 McCallister, Matthew 2 0 27 0 0 0 27 13.50

34 Rivera, Ryan 4 0 28 0 -3 0 25 6.25

82 Jackson, Marlion 3 5 18 0 0 0 23 7.67

80 Latulas, Dedrick 1 14 0 0 0 0 14 14.00

10 Turner, Jack 2 14 0 0 0 0 14 7.00

16 Edwards, Tru 3 0 14 0 0 0 14 4.67

81 Williams, Dakota 3 0 0 7 0 0 7 2.33

87 Locke, John 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.25

19 Bachmeier, Hank 4 -11 0 0 0 0 -11 -2.75

Team 4 -3 0 0 0 0 -3 -0.75

Total 4 724 902 27 64 52 1769 442.25
Opponents 4 821 704 38 30 28 1621 405.25
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Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles Blocked
# Defensive Leaders GP Solo ASST TOT TFL-YDS NO-YDS INT-YDS BU QBH RCV-YDS FF KICK SAF
0 Heard, Myles 4 21 23 44.0 2.5-10 — — — — — — — —
6 Randle, Brevin 4 15 17 32.0 3.0-8 — — 1 1 — — — —
3 Boateng, Jeslord 4 9 20 29.0 5.0-14 1.0-4 — 1 — — — — —
2 Singleton Jr., Cecil 4 13 16 29.0 — — 1-0 — — — — — —
2 Singleton, Cecil 4 13 16 29.0 — — 1-0 — — — — — —
88 Clark, Mykol 4 4 11 15.0 3.5-7 0.5-2 — — — — — — —
13 Richard, Michael 4 5 10 15.0 1.0-5 — — 4 2 — — — —
20 Burnett, J'Dan 3 6 7 13.0 3.0-13 1.5-10 — — — — — — —
5 Hall, Deshon 4 8 5 13.0 2.0-20 2.0-20 — — — — — — —
18 Durham-Campbell, Ezekiel 3 1 10 11.0 0.5-1 — — 2 1 — — — —
19 Roberson, Roderick 4 9 2 11.0 — — — — — — — — —
1 Roberts, Willie 4 8 3 11.0 — — 1-0 4 — — — — —
11 Woods, Cedric 4 7 4 11.0 — — 1-52 — — — — — —
96 Nason, Zion 4 1 7 8.0 1.0-6 1.0-6 — — — — — — —
93 Williams, Rason 4 3 4 7.0 2.0-7 1.0-4 — — — — — — —
21 Zimos, Zach 4 3 4 7.0 1.0-2 — — — — — — — —
90 Blay, David 2 1 5 6.0 — — — — — — — — —
9 Davis, Hugh 4 4 2 6.0 1.0-2 — — — — — — — —
4 Shelby Jr., Jhamal 4 3 1 4.0 0.5-6 — 1-0 — — — — — —
15 Evans, Jessie 4 — 3 3.0 — — — — — — — — —
8 Griffin-Taylor, Demarcus 2 2 1 3.0 — — — 2 — — — — —
24 Paul, Keyshawn 2 3 — 3.0 — — — 1 — — — — —
7 Gray, Jayden 3 1 1 2.0 — — — — — 1-0 — — —
22 Turner, Qua'veon 4 1 1 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
19 Bachmeier, Hank 4 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
53 Brock, Jakobe 2 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
27 Mcelvane, Isaiah 3 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
50 Pugh, Gabe 4 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
98 Reeves, Zyun 1 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
99 Rouyea, Judd 1 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
68 White, Dakota 4 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
21 Willis Jr., Keith 4 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
1 Allen, Cyrus 3 — — — — — — — — — — — —
35 Barnes, Jacob 4 — — — — — — — — — — — —
15 Buchanan, Buck 4 — — — — — — — — — — — —
88 Duru, Koby 3 — — — — — — — — — — — —
16 Edwards, Tru 3 — — — — — — — — — — — —
32 Fields, Jacob 3 — — — — — — — — — — — —
6 Harris, Smoke 4 — — — — — — — — — — — —
17 Jones, Nate 3 — — — — — — — — — — — —
4 Shelton, Tyre 2 — — — — — — — — — — — —
22 Thornton, Charvis 4 — — — — — — — — — — — —
10 Turner, Jack 2 — — — — — — — — — — — —

Total 4 146 176 322.0 26.0-101 7.0-46 5-52 15 4 1-0 — — —
Opponents 4 138 134 272.0 29.0-103 10.0-52 3-28 6 10 3-0 3 — —


